

VC19-03-01 Replacement of Old State Road Bridge #1581

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Blankenberger Bros.		Weddle Bros.		Ragle Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1.0	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1.0	LSUM	\$34,528.00	\$34,528.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$46,250.00	\$46,250.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1.0	LSUM	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
4	HEADWALL, REMOVE	2.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE	1.0	LSUM	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6	SLOPEWALL, REMOVE	79.0	SYS	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$10.00	\$790.00
7	INLET, REMOVE	1.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
8	PIPE, REMOVE	194.0	LFT	\$15.00	\$2,910.00	\$70.00	\$13,580.00	\$14.00	\$2,716.00
9	EXCAVATION, COMMON	324.0	CYS	\$50.00	\$16,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,720.00	\$30.00	\$9,720.00
10	BORROW	148.0	CYS	\$25.00	\$3,700.00	\$0.01	\$1.48	\$1.00	\$148.00
11	PUMP AROUND	1.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
12	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET	7040.0	DOL	\$1.00	\$7,040.00	\$1.00	\$7,040.00	\$1.00	\$7,040.00
13	SWQCP PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION, LEVEL 1	1.0	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
14	SHEET PILING STEEL, S=18.1	3657.0	SFT	\$38.00	\$138,966.00	\$42.70	\$156,153.90	\$38.00	\$138,966.00
15	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC (MODIFIED)	139.0	SYS	\$30.00	\$4,170.00	\$36.00	\$5,004.00	\$32.50	\$4,517.50
16	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 5	290.0	CYS	\$125.00	\$36,250.00	\$120.00	\$34,800.00	\$125.00	\$36,250.00
17	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, REMOVABLE	5.0	CYS	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
18	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE TYPE 2B	383.0	SYS	\$3.50	\$1,340.50	\$4.50	\$1,723.50	\$4.50	\$1,723.50
19	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 5	32.0	CYS	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00
20	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 8	39.0	CYS	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00
21	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	86.0	CYS	\$93.00	\$7,998.00	\$90.00	\$7,740.00	\$70.00	\$6,020.00
22	DENSE GRADED SUBBASE	12.6	CYS	\$145.00	\$1,827.00	\$120.00	\$1,512.00	\$110.00	\$1,386.00
23	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	245.0	TON	\$32.00	\$7,840.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$35.00	\$8,575.00
24	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN	760.0	SYS	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$6.00	\$4,560.00	\$6.75	\$5,130.00
25	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B	75.0	TON	\$195.00	\$14,625.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00
26	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B	24.0	TON	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$165.00	\$3,960.00	\$165.00	\$3,960.00
27	HMA BASE, TYPE B	77.0	TON	\$170.00	\$13,090.00	\$160.00	\$12,320.00	\$160.00	\$12,320.00
28	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	573.0	LFT	\$1.60	\$916.80	\$1.50	\$859.50	\$1.50	\$859.50
29	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	288.0	LFT	\$2.65	\$763.20	\$2.50	\$720.00	\$2.50	\$720.00
30	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	573.0	LFT	\$1.60	\$916.80	\$1.50	\$859.50	\$1.50	\$859.50
31	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	0.3	TON	\$735.00	\$220.50	\$700.00	\$210.00	\$700.00	\$210.00
32	PCCP, 6 IN	66.0	SYS	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00
33	GUARDRAIL, TERMINAL SYSTEM, W-BEAM CURVED 2	1.0	EACH	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00
34	GUARDRAIL, TERMINAL SYSTEM, W-BEAM CURVED 4	1.0	EACH	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00
35	GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	244.0	LFT	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$7.75	\$1,891.00	\$6.00	\$1,464.00
36	GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION, TGT (MODIFIED)	1.0	EACH	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
37	GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION, TGS-1	4.0	EACH	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,315.00	\$5,260.00	\$1,315.00	\$5,260.00
38	HAND DIG GUARDRAIL POST HOLES	7.0	EACH	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$560.00
39	GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, OS	2.0	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,020.00	\$6,040.00	\$3,020.00	\$6,040.00
40	GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN SPACING	105.0	LFT	\$23.00	\$2,415.00	\$22.00	\$2,310.00	\$22.00	\$2,310.00
41	REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 12 IN	37.6	SYS	\$180.00	\$6,768.00	\$146.00	\$5,489.60	\$160.00	\$6,016.00
42	REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 14 IN MODIFIED	37.6	SYS	\$192.00	\$7,219.20	\$160.00	\$6,016.00	\$180.00	\$6,768.00
43	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER	6.0	EACH	\$163.00	\$978.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$155.00	\$930.00
44	MONUMENT, B	2.0	EACH	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00

VC19-03-01 Replacement of Old State Road Bridge #1581

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Blankenberger Bros.		Weddle Bros.		Ragle Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
45	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	264.0	TON	\$45.00	\$11,880.00	\$72.00	\$19,008.00	\$45.00	\$11,880.00
46	GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 1A	473.0	SYS	\$2.00	\$946.00	\$5.00	\$2,365.00	\$2.25	\$1,064.25
47	SLOPEWALL, 4 IN	79.0	SYS	\$105.00	\$8,295.00	\$200.00	\$15,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,740.00
48	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
49	WATER	2.0	KGAL	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
50	SODDING	429.0	SYS	\$10.00	\$4,290.00	\$8.80	\$3,775.20	\$13.77	\$5,907.33
51	FILED OFFICE, A	4.0	MOS	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
47	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	2.0	EACH		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
48	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, PRODUCTION	126.0	LFT		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
52	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, RESTRIKE	2.0	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
53	PILE SHOE, HP 12 X 53	14.0	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$126.00	\$1,764.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
54	PILE, STEEL H, HP 12 IN X 53 IN	742.0	LFT	\$60.00	\$44,520.00	\$74.00	\$54,908.00	\$55.00	\$40,810.00
55	REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED	25187.0	LBS	\$1.00	\$25,187.00	\$1.30	\$32,743.10	\$1.40	\$35,261.80
56	THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED	36.0	EACH	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
57	CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE	96.8	CYS	\$1,250.00	\$121,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$106,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$145,200.00
58	RAILING, STEEL TS-1	75.0	LFT	\$79.00	\$5,925.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
59	RAILING, STEEL CF-1	7.0	LFT	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$630.00	\$4,410.00
60	SURFACE SEAL	1.0	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
61	STRUCTURE COATED REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX SECTIONS (84 IN X 60 IN)	207.0	LFT	\$650.00	\$134,550.00	\$600.00	\$124,200.00	\$575.00	\$119,025.00
62	PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 12 IN	4.0	LFT	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
63	PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 48 IN	16.0	LFT	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
64	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN	6.0	LFT	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$76.00	\$456.00	\$55.00	\$330.00
65	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN	20.0	LFT	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
66	PIPE, END SECTION, DIAMETER 24 IN	1.0	LFT	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
67	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN TYPE 1B	52.0	SYS	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$7.50	\$390.00	\$1.75	\$91.00
68	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	1.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
69	INLET, F7	1.0	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
70	PIPE CATCH BASIN, 12 IN	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
71	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	4.0	EACH	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$314.00	\$1,256.00	\$314.00	\$1,256.00
72	DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	17.0	EACH	\$185.00	\$3,145.00	\$176.00	\$2,992.00	\$176.00	\$2,992.00
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	6.0	EACH	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$206.00	\$1,236.00	\$206.00	\$1,236.00
74	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.0	LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,250.72	\$13,250.72	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
75	BARRICADE, III-A	48.0	LFT	\$17.00	\$816.00	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$16.00	\$768.00
76	BARRICADE, III-B	72.0	LFT	\$18.00	\$1,296.00	\$17.00	\$1,224.00	\$17.00	\$1,224.00
77	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 2	120.0	LFT	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
78	SIGN POST, SQUARE TYPE 1 REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	12.0	LFT	\$17.00	\$204.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$16.00	\$192.00
79	SIGN, SHEET AND SUPPORTS, REMOVE	1.0	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
80	SIGN, SHEET, RELOCATE	2.0	EACH	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
81	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	645.0	LFT	\$1.80	\$1,161.00	\$1.70	\$1,096.50	\$1.70	\$1,096.50
82	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN	720.0	LFT	\$1.80	\$1,296.00	\$1.70	\$1,224.00	\$1.70	\$1,224.00
83	TRANSVERSE, MARKING, PAINT, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN	20.0	LFT	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$13.00	\$260.00
TOTAL BID:					\$831,470.00		\$870,500.00		\$925,371.88